
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 3 October 2005 No.3509



2 WINDHOEK - 3 October 2005 No. 3509

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/1 - 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR THE
OFFICE OF PRESIDENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/4 - 3/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF TWO LAPTOPS AND

RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/5- 18/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF DIGITAL PHOTOCOPY

MACHINES.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 25/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF A ROLL FED TRADE

LAMINATOR: GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF
NAMIBIA.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 30/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TOOLS FOR

WATER POINT CARETAKERS TO THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER
AND FORESTRY FOR THE PERIOD 1
NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23-39/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CELL MATS

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE PERIOD
1 NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/1 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF TWO (2) PHOTOCOPY

MACHINES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE
PRESIDENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 26/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF SATTELITE PHONES -

MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/8 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF TRAINING MANUAL FOR

POLLING OFFICIALS.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 20/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOOKS TO

THE NATIONAL LIBRARY OF NAMIBIA.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 -18/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND

COMMISSIONING OF FIVE (5) HIGH
WALL SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDITIONERS
AT THE OFFICE OF THE NAMIBIA
COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION SEC-
RETARIAT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 19/2005
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF THE KIOSK AT THE MINISTRY

OF LABOUR AND SOCIAL WELFARE,
WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/12 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF (30) THIRTY PHOTOCOPY

MACHINES TO THE MINISTRY OF JUSTICE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 8/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF LASER PRINTERS FOR

OSHIKOTO REGIONAL OFFICE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A9 - 12/2006
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF MAIZE AND BLENDING

OF MAIZE BLEND FOR THE NAMIBIAN
SCHOOL FEEDING PROGRAMME OF
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION FOR THE
PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2006 TO 31 DECEMBER
2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1 /9-21 /2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF ONE LAPTOP AND RE-

LATED SOFTWARE REGIONAL OFFICE -
OPUWO KUNENE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-22/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE HIV AND AIDS
MANAGEMENT UNIT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-23/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF A HEAVY DUTY LASER

PRINTER FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF
NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS AND ASSESSMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-20/2005
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF FISH EAGLE RESTAURANT

HEAD OFFICE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND SOCIAL SERVICES WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 -21 /2005
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF KIOSK AT WINDHOEK CENTRAL

HOSPITAL.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00



No. 3509 WINDHOEK - 3 October 2005 3

TENDER NO: F1 /13-9/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A MOBILE X-RAY

MACHINE OUTJO DISTRICT HOSPITAL.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-9/2005
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURING, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY

OF DECORATIONS AND MEDALS AND
RELATED ITEMS TO THE MINISTRY OF
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 8/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLOUGHING

INSTRUMENT BERG AUKAS.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A5-13/2005 B
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, OVERHAUL OF

MAIN ENGINES, AUXILIARY ENGINES,
GEARBOXES, HULLSUPERSTRUCTURE
ACCOMMODATIONS, FIRE FIGHTING
AND LIFE SAVING EQUIPMENTS TO
VESSELS/BOATS BELONGING TO THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE FOR THE PERIOD
1 NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A9-12/2006B
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF PROTEIN BLEND, SUGAR

AND SALT FOR THE NAMIBIAN SCHOOL
FEEDING PROGRAMME OF THE MINISTRY
OF EDUCATION FOR THE PERIOD 1
JANUARY 2006 TO 31 DECEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A18/2-5/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS

MODELS OF COMPLETE SPIRAL TYPE
BOREHOLE PUMP ASSEMBLIES TO THE
GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD 1
NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23-5/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PRISONERS

SHOES TO THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY
AND SECURITY FOR THE PERIOD 1
NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23-10/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY CHEMICAL OF

FERTILIZERS, WEEDKILLERS, INSECTICIDE
AND SEEDS FOR THE MINISTRY OF
SAFETY AND SECURITY FOR THE
PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER
2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10 - 22/2005
DESCRIPTION: ERECTION OF FENCE AT FRANS DIMBARE

RURAL YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTRE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 OCTOBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-
paid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB:CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


